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2017 SUB LEAGUE QUALIFIER 1 TEAM RANKINGS 
3 points for every 1st place* + 2 points for every 2nd place*  

+ 1 point for every submission (excluding submissions earned in tie-breaker or bonus rounds) 
* No points were awarded in single competitor divisions or bonus rounds. 

 
1st Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2nd The Base 
3rd 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
4th CTA Hillsboro 
5th Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

6th Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
7th 503 West Coast Academy 
8th Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
9th Mata Leao Combat Sports 
10th SBG

 
Sub League Season Team Champions are decided based on athletes’  

cumulative performance over the entire season. 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ray Yagloski, Rise Martial Arts 
2 Darrius Pendleton, 253BJJ 
3 Jason Miller, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Skylar Hawkins, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Hayden George, Zenith 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jonathan Tullsen, The Base 
2 Victor Castro, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ricardo Ruiz, Gracie Technics 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Sean Moody, Warren Brooks BJJ 
2 Ali Hosseinian, RCW 
3 Scott Weaver, First Light Academy 
4 William Searles, next level martial arts 
5 Jason Mason, Portland Judo 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Matthew Stahlberg, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Dakota Sanchez, SBG 
3 David Moeller, Rise Martial Arts 
4 Seth Johnson, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
4 David Lacey, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
5 Dillon Davis, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
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White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Andrew Ballard 
2 Joaquin Valdez, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Cesar Valdez, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Anthony Wilson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
4 Nathan Kemp, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 William Krause, Mata Leao Combat Sports 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Charlie Gilpin, 503 West Coast Academy 
2 Tyler Perkins, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
3 Ty Coleman, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
4 Cristian Valero, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Exie Phillips, Gracie Barra Portland 
2 Josh Cowger, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Chris Simons, PDX BJJ 
4 Steve Stahlberg, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
5 Christopher Wingo, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ian Palmer, Gracie Barra Portland 
2 Matt Bunday, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
3 Cristian Rodriguez 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Sean Reay 
2 Christopher Miner, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Ben Ward, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
3 Shawn Hussey, Combat Sports Center / Daniel Priebe BJJ 
3 Tony Nguyen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Augustus Millspaugh, Higs Gym 
2 Vincent Cruse, Impact Jiu Jitsu - The Dalles 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ty Hanlon, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Barry McDonnell, Universal camas 
3 Jason Howe, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
4 Kenneth Wilson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Robert Cedas, 253BJJ 
2 Joey Meador, Daniel Preibe Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu 
3 Edrise Flowers 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Anthony Tilman, CTA Hillsboro 
2 David Vidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
3 Benjamin Evans, Rise Martial Arts 
4 Kasey Schlossenberg 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Master 1 
1 Shaun Menke, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Sean Fletcher, Sean Fletcher 
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MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Marcus Laufer, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Dip Thapa, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Nathaniel Emmet 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Hector Mandera, NWMA 
2 Joey Elsmore, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 George Rushin, SBG Burien 
3 Roi Cho, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Tracy Danielson, CTA Hillsboro 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 So Nakamura, Gracie Barra 
2 Lionel Lim, Team Ronin 
3 Brian Sunderman, CTA Hillsboro 
4 Nathan Fenech, lobo jiu jitsu 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Evan Yokoyama, Adamson Brothers 
2 Ezekiel Brouhard, Horizon Martial arts 
3 Zach Bosworth, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Tyler Bostock, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Brian Heenan, SBG 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Brian Long, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
2 Jonny Thornburg, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Riley Hinds, Pedro Sauer/ Anibal Lobo 
4 Drew Meisel, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
5 Seth Crume, SBG Portland 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Charles Summers, NWMA 
2 Johnny Reaser, SBG 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Rhett Whalen 
2 Dj Nuttall, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Abraham Campos, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
3 Josh Mitchell, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Nate Lattanzio, Oregon Pound 
5 Phalen Carron, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Matt Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Ryan Roberts, PDX BJJ 
3 Jose Morales, Impact Jiu Jitsu - The Dalles 
4 Matthew Dyment, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
4 Damion Hatch, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
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Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Mikael Leon Guerrero, The Base/Checkmat 
2 Patrick Meuer, Adamson Brothers 
3 Douglas Shumway, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
4 John Willmore 
5 Jeff Warner, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Craig Britton, Zenith BJJ 
2 Cooper Johnson, North West Fighting Arts 
3 Quentin Mascarenas, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
4 Gil Mendiola, The Base Vancouver 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Dillon Duvall, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Kyle Hefley 
3 Kelan Adachi, PDX BJJ 
3 Joe Mosed 
4 Eric Eide, Gracie Techniques 

Blue, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Chandler Foster, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
2 John Wright, Gracie Jiu-Jitsu Portland 

MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Cole Rogers, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
2 Geno Hair, The Base / Checkmat 
3 Nathan Fahey, 253BJJ 
4 Thiago Ricci, Gracie Barra Portland 
5 Lamont Nelson, Ring Sports United/One Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Lion Northstar, NWMA 
2 Thomas Patrick, Gracie Barra 
2 Aaron Tiegs, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Taylor Marrow, SBG 
3 Aaron Nelson, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Purple, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Zachary Force, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Clayton Mclain, Desert Dogs/ Connection Rio 

Purple, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Nicholas Maximov, Impact Jiu Jitsu/DDR Jiu Jitsu  

Purple, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jason Lambert, Adamson Brothers 
2 Jeff Harmon, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
3 David Walker, SBG 

Purple, Absolute 
1 Nicholas Maximov, Impact Jiu Jitsu/DDR Jiu Jitsu  
2 Aaron Tiegs, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Geno Hair, The Base / Checkmat 
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MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Bryan Nuro, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Chad Shaule, Gracie Barra 
3 Lee Flores, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Brown, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Master 1 
1 Richard Foster, Yakima MMA 
2 Joshua Williams, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
3 Jeremy Harrington, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 

WOMEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light Feather: 118.0 lbs. and below - Adult 
1 Madeline Patrick, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Danni Iv, Team Quest 

White, Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Rebekah Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Sarah Truran Wills, Ribeiro/Lovato NW (five rings BJJ) 
3 Erika Butler, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
4 Verna Ann Tudela, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

White, Middle: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Heather Cruse, Impact Jiu Jitsu - The Dalles 
2 Catherine Cruz, NWMA 
3 Thora Metzger, The Base 
4 Lauren Jenai, 503 WCA 
4 Julienne Millerlapp, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Medium Heavy: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jeanie Gaudette, Mata-Leao Combat Sports 
2 Rebecca Curry 

White, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. to 175.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Amanda Gabbard, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Cindy Ruiz Quiroz, Rise Martial Arts 

White, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. to 175.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Crystal Tumale, 503 WCA 
2 Emily Webber, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Super Heavy: 175.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Patricia Elliot, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Madison Beard, Portland Thai Boxing 

WOMEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Light Feather: 118.0 lbs. and below - Adult 
1 Ella Prevost, SBG 
2 Madeline Patrick, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
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Blue, Middle: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Elizabeth Garber, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Destiny Abbott, SBG 
2 Tk Komlofske, Ribeiro/Lovato NW (five rings) 
3 Michelle Siegel, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

Blue, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. to 175.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Vickie Valdez, Impact Jiu JItsu - Industrial Strength 
2 Natalie Whitson, NWMA 
3 Almine Barton, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

WOMEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. to 175.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tina Tappouni, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Katie Ericson, NWMA 

YOUTH WHITE BELT 

White, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. - Age 5 
1 Jax Kogen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Hollis Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Joseph Cruz, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
4 Nicolas Bazan, CTA Hillsboro 
5 Ledger Dewitt, 10th Planet 

White, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. - Ages 6-7 
1 Koen Barnes, The Base/Checkmat 
2 Leopold Rapacz, First Light Academy 
3 Rebecca Arneecher 
3 Valentino Monsibaez-Lorelli, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
4 Mikey Dewitt III, 10th Planet 

White, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 5-7 
1 Hunter Glassman, 503 WCA 
2 Tabor Truong, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
3 Troy Glassman, 503 WCA 
3 Spike Peterson, First Light Acadamy 
4 Ava Harrington, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
5 Ezra Catton, the base vancouver/ checkmat 

White, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Arthur Durkot, 503 West Coast BJJ 
2 Jared Arneecher 
3 Liam Irving 

White, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9, Female 
1 Kailie Barnes, The Base/Checkmat 
2 Caitlin Glassman, 503 WCA 
3 Rhoegyn Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
4 Kat Searles, next level martial arts 
5 Ashlyn Leonard 
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White, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 9-11, Male 
1 Miguel Elenes, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Juan Elenes, CTA Hillsboro 
3 Eli Pickard, Impact Jiu Jitsu - The Dalles 
3 Jesse Walker, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

White, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Alexander Chen 
2 Finn McDonnell, Universal camas 
3 Izaak Alexander, 503 West Coast Academy 
4 Ronnie Root, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
5 Grayson Hawkins, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
5 Mariah Sullenger 

White, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Julien Debruge, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Trenton Ewert, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Joel Tiscareno, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
4 Ava McDonnell, Universal camas 

White, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Kadyn Searles, next level martial arts 
2 Gunner Cannon 
2 Parker Hanson, Team Quest 
3 Jonas Catton, the base vancouver/ checkmat 

White, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Kade Armstrong, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
2 Vanessa Rosenau, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, 135.1 lbs. + 
1 Kai-Noah Siguenza, The Base/Checkmat 
2 Sierra Gonzales, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
3 Shalynn Harvey, CTA Hillsboro 

YOUTH GREY BELT 

Grey, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. - Ages 5-6 
1 Gerardo Rodriguez, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Griffin Farr, Renzo Gracie Academy 
3 Caleb Castro, The Base Vancouver 

Grey, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. - Ages 6-8 
1 Griffin Farr, Renzo Gracie Academy 
2 Caleb Castro, The Base Vancouver 
3 Hayden Mascarenas, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Age 7 
1 Weylin Edmunds, Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 
2 Amani Leon Guerrero, The Base/Checkmat 
3 Mattias Ramsey, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Avery Snavely, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Coral Farr, Renzo Gracie Academy 
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Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8, Female 
1 Dalia Torres, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Clementine Di Bartolo, Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 
3 Chloe Gibbs, CTA Hillsboro 
3 Sévrine McKinney, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8, Male 
1 Andrew Edwards, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
2 Gunnar Jensen, The Base 
2 Eli Levering, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Bradley Beaudry, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 

Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 9-11 
1 Kiera Yeo, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Rohan Gutierrez 
2 Maggie Kelley, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Mikayla Sullenger, 503 West Cost Academy 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Daniel Patrick, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Caplin Lipscomb, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jack Truong, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
3 Ethan Metcalf, Higs Gym 
4 Jack St. Aubin 
5 Lillian Searle, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 10-12 
1 Evan Mutter, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Weston Marrow, SBG 
3 Kris Dean, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
4 Julian Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
5 Mia Casner, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Stryder Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 David Riggs, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Gabriel Faulk 
3 August Wegner, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Ezra Moody, SBG Hollywood 

Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 11-13 
1 Niko Polensek, Next Level / Zenith 
2 Cade McCallister, Next Level Zenith 
3 Colleen Glassman, 503 WCA 
4 Li Mowdy, Team Quest 

Grey, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Tori-Ana Mendiola, The Base/Checkmat 
2 Ruben Casner, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Grey, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Marley Snavely, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Talan Leon Guerrero, The Base/Checkmat 
3 Serenity Moody, Warren Brooks BJJ 
4 Lily McMurtrey, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
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Grey, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. - Ages 8-10 
1 Dominic Chandler, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Carl Orchard, Team Quest 
3 Ismael Bramonth, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
4 Christian Dealy, The Base - Checkmat 

Grey, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Maxwell Alrubaie, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Victoria Mauricio 
3 Bayleigh McElroy, SBG 

Grey, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Blayze Neiss, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Zeb Prince, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Frida Valdez, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Uriel Valdez, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. - Age 12 
1 Kobe Johnson, Team Ronin 
2 Liam Furey, First Light Academy 

Yellow, 135.1 to 150.0 lbs. 
1 Seccolino Costello, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Kristian Badillo 
3 Aidan Czarnecki, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 

Yellow, 150.1 lbs. and above 
1 Evan Saunders, Higs Gym 
2 Lindsey Short, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Alyssa Wigget, Rise Martial Arts 

YOUTH ORANGE BELT 

Orange, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Brandon Soto, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Ezekiel Cano, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 

Orange, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Cody Fitzpatrick, The Base Boise 
2 Isaiah Hearn, 253BJJ 

White, Feather: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 Nathaniel Lee 
2 Marina Hebert, Team Ronin 

JUNIOR WHITE BELT 

White, Light: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. 
1 Brandon Wojcik 
2 Brandon Geraci, Impact Jiu Jitsu - The Dalles 
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White, Ultra Heavy: 197.1 lbs and above 
1 Ellis Kurzman, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Sydney Coleman 

JUNIOR GREY BELT 

Grey, Light Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Raven Barnes, The Base/Checkmat 
2 Natalee McCowin 

JUNIOR YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. 
1 Zachary Craven, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 James Chatom, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Yellow, Light: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. 
1 Justun Chatom, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Noah Barton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Kai Johnson, Team Ronin 

JUNIOR ORANGE BELT 

Orange, Light Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Michael Richwald, Team Ronin 
2 Nico Crosnoe, MABJJ 
3 Sage Brown, Gracie Barra 

JUNIOR BLUE BELT 

Blue (Age 16+), Middle: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. 
1 Cody English, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Dillon Taylor, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

MEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light Feather: 122.6 to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ray Yagloski, Rise Martial Arts 
2 Adam Elwell 
3 Jonathan Rios, 10th Planet Portland 
4 Alex Elwell 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Eric Reddy, SBG 
2 Aharon Young 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Gabriel Weiss, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Sean Moody, Warren Brooks BJJ 
3 Thomas Prefontaine, 10th Planet 
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Beginner, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Chris Major, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jacob Neumann, 10th Planet Springfield 
3 David Moeller, Rise Martial Arts 
3 Chris Nichols, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Cristian Valero, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 David Voigt, 10th Planet Portland 
4 Jesse Gardner, 10th Planet Portland 
5 Jordan Boutilier 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tyler Yoast 
2 Tyler Perkins, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
3 Ty Coleman, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
3 Dakota Sanchez, SBG 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Aaron Harvey, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Chris Villarreal, 503 West Coast Academy 
3 Matt Bunday, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
4 Andrew Astells, 10th Planet Springfield 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Augustus Millspaugh, Higs Gym 
2 Ben Briggs, 10th Planet Portland 

Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 John Wright, Gracie Jiu-Jitsu Portland 
2 Benjamin Evans, Rise Martial Arts 
3 Austin Chance, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Kyle Hickman, 10th Planet Portland 

MEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Light Feather: 122.6 to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Caleb Stecker, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Keaneo Moyer, Pedro Sauer Team 

Intermediate, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Alec Sachs, 10th Planet Springfield 
2 Joey Elsmore, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Connor Holverson, 10th Planet Portland 
4 Luke Gregg, 10th Planet 
4 Alexander Rojas 
5 Tracy Danielson, CTA Hillsboro 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jaycob Cooper, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Tyler Bostock, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 David Pimentel, 10th Planet 
3 Jonny Thornburg, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Roman Wheeler, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kellin Coffman, Del Norte Warrior Combat Academy 
3 Jeff Kelley, Team Juggernaut 
4 Matt Pacey, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jesse Taylor, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Mikael Leon Guerrero, The Base/Checkmat 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Justin Huelshoff, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Gil Mendiola, The Base Vancouver 
3 Damion Hatch, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
4 Rick Harris, 10th Planet Springfield 

Intermediate, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Dillon Duvall, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Edrise Flowers 
3 Rodney Hasty, Enso Jiu Jitsu / Dominion Sports Group 

MEN’S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Charlie Gilpin, 503 West Coast Academy 
2 Dj Nuttall, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Michael Ciochon, 10th Planet Portland 
4 Jake Stepisnik, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jeff Harmon, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
2 Nicholas Chen, 10th Planet Portland 

Advanced, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Richard Foster, Yakima MMA 
2 Anthony Tilman, CTA Hillsboro 
3 Chandler Foster, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
3 Jeremy Harrington, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 

MEN’S NO-GI ELITE 

Elite, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Sam Hardy, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Mark Lange 

Elite, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Mike Dewitt Jr, 10th Planet 
2 Erik Victor, VICTOR SUBMISSION FIGHTING ACADEMY/KELLY ANN 

Elite, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Nicholas Maximov, Impact Jiu Jitsu/DDR Jiu Jitsu 
2 Bryan Nuro, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Phalen Carron, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

WOMEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Middle: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Lidi Soto, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Thora Metzger, The Base 
3 Julienne Millerlapp, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Zhe Wang 
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WOMEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather: 114.1 to 125.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Micayla Presley, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Ella Prevost, SBG 
3 Verna Ann Tudela, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Intermediate, Middle: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Samantha Robinson, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Sarah Keim, 10th Planet 

Intermediate, Super Heavy: 169.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Patricia Elliot, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Ramona Engelmann, 10th Planet Springfield 

WOMEN’S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Heavy: 158.1 to 169.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tina Tappouni, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Gerardo Rodriguez, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Koen Barnes, The Base/Checkmat 
2 Caleb Castro, The Base Vancouver 
3 Valentino Monsibaez-Lorelli, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
4 Ledger Dewitt, 10th Planet 
4 Jax Kogen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
5 Joseph Cruz, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Beginner, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Miguel Elenes, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Weylin Edmunds, Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 

Beginner, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Jorge Rodriguez, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Kailie Barnes, The Base/Checkmat 

Beginner, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Gavin Elizardo, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Mariah Sullenger 

Beginner, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Age 8 
1 Parker Hanson, Team Quest 
2 Ruby Manuel 

Beginner, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Serenity Moody, Warren Brooks BJJ 
2 Dominic Chandler, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 135.1 lbs. and above 
1 Kai-Noah Siguenza, The Base/Checkmat 
2 Kade Armstrong, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
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YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Griffin Farr, Renzo Gracie Academy 
2 Mikey Dewitt III, 10th Planet 

Intermediate, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Eli Levering, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Andrew Edwards, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
3 Dalia Torres, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
4 Clementine Di Bartolo, Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 

Intermediate, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Coral Farr, Renzo Gracie Academy 
2 Mikayla Sullenger, 503 West Cost Academy 

Intermediate, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Ethan Metcalf, Higs Gym 
2 Mae Nuzzo, Rios Bros 

Intermediate, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Talan Leon Guerrero, The Base/Checkmat 
2 Carl Orchard, Team Quest 

YOUTH NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Daniel Patrick, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Ethan Metcalf, Higs Gym 
3 Lillian Searle, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Cody Fitzpatrick, The Base Boise 
2 Niko Polensek, Next Level / Zenith 
3 Ryan Griffin, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

JUNIOR NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Feather: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Nathaniel Lee 
2 Raven Barnes, The Base/Checkmat 
3 Kobe Johnson, Team Ronin 

Beginner, Light: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. 
1 Brandon Wojcik 
2 Marina Hebert, Team Ronin 

Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 191.1 and above 
1 Austin Chance, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Greg Engelmann, 10th Planet Springfield 
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JUNIOR NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Rooster: up to 114.0 lbs. 
1 James Chatom, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Ryan Griffin, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

JUNIOR NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Light Feather: 114.1 to 125.0 lbs. lbs. 
1 Nico Crosnoe, MABJJ 
2 Sage Brown, Gracie Barra 

Advanced, Feather: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Michael Richwald, Team Ronin 
2 Justun Chatom, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Kristian Badillo 

Advanced, Middle: 147.1 to 158.0 lbs. 
1 Cody English, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Brandon Gibson, Animals MMA 


